PSC NO: 1 ELECTRICITY VILLAGE OF SPENCERPORT INITITAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/26/2007

SUPPLEMENTAL TYPE: POST SUPPLEMENTAL NO: 1

POSTPONEMENT OF CHANGES PENDING IN CASE 07-E-0892

The effective date of Second Revised Leaf No. 1, Second Revised Leaf No. 2, Second Revised Leaf No. 3, Third Revised Leaf No. 4, Second Revised Leaf No. 5, Third Revised Leaf No. 6, First Revised Leaf No. 6.1, Third Revised Leaf No. 7, First Revised Leaf No. 8, Second Revised Leaf No. 9, First Revised Leaf No. 10, Second Revised Leaf No. 11, First Revised Leaf No. 12, Second Revised Leaf No. 13, First Revised Leaf No. 14, and First Revised Leaf No. 15 is hereby postponed to February 1, 2008.

Issued by: Theodore E. Walker, Mayor, 27 West Ave., Spencerport, NY 14559